Pe
nn

eo
 d

ok
um

en
tn

øg
le

: 7
D

S1
W

-U
1E

O
W

-F
KH

I6
-S

U
JT

X-
U

KH
U

U
-1

35
EZ

 CON

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AND

PARENT COMPANY
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER

SOLID
ATED

17ANCOTRANS Annual Report 2020   |   Consolidated financial statements and parent company financial statements 1 January - 31 December

Pe
nn

eo
 d

ok
um

en
tn

øg
le

: 7
D

S1
W

-U
1E

O
W

-F
KH

I6
-S

U
JT

X-
U

KH
U

U
-1

35
EZ

INCOME
STATEMENT

Group Parent
tDKK Note 2020 2019 2020 2019

Revenue 2 839.000 820.791 496.463 488.905
Other operation income 4.802 3.499 16.881 13.709
Other external expensenses 3 -667.585 -659.817 -374.083 -376.324

Gross profit 176.217 164.473 139.261 126.290
Staff cost 4 -123.722 -121.175 -92.410 -87.721
Amortisation, depreciation and impairment losses 5 -14.806 -13.688 -13.665 -12.622
Other operation expenses -74 -518 -74 -518

Profit before financial items 37.615 29.092 33.112 25.429
Shares of profit after tax in subsidiaries 0 0 3.680 3.255
Financial income 6 2.179 1.565 2.267 1.707
Financial expenses 7 -729 -451 -713 -420

Profit before tax 39.065 30.206 38.346 29.971
Tax on ordinary results 8 -8.689 -6.719 -7.970 -6.484

Profit for the year 30.376 23.487 30.376 23.487

18ANCOTRANS Annual Report 2020   |   Consolidated financial statements and parent company financial statements 1 January - 31 December

Pe
nn

eo
 d

ok
um

en
tn

øg
le

: 7
D

S1
W

-U
1E

O
W

-F
KH

I6
-S

U
JT

X-
U

KH
U

U
-1

35
EZ

BALANCE
SHEET

Group Parent
tDKK Note 2020 2019 2020 2019

ASSETS
Fixed assets
Intangible fixed assets 9
Goodwill 15.190 17.959 15.190 17.257
Software 2.484 4.271 2.484 4.271
Software projects in progress 1.535 579 1.535 579

19.209 22.809 19.209 22.107

Tangible fixed assets 10
Leasehold improvements 0 210 0 109
Equipment 89.256 75.484 88.986 74.957
Prepayment of tangible fixed assets 16 436 16 436

89.272 76.130 89.002 75.502

Financial fixed assets
Equity investments in subsidiaries 11 0 0 9.846 8.050
Other investments and security deposits 12 4.648 3.228 4.451 3.047

4.648 3.228 14.297 11.097

Total fixed assets 113.129 102.167 122.508 108.706

Current assets
Receivables
Trade receivables 88.005 82.348 47.538 44.333
Receivables from subsidiaries 0 0 10.505 9.088
Joint tax contribution receivable 78 0 599 0
Other receivables 4.803 4.940 2.831 3.495